FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

08-24-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

101440098

PAT	ON FORM CO FENTS ONI					
ΓΟ: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please re	ecord the attach	ed origina	l document	(s) or cop	y(ies).
Submission Type	Conveya	Conveyance Type				
New☐ Resubmission (Non- Recordation)	×	Assignment		Security Agr	reement	
Document ID #		License	П	Change of N	lame	<u>و</u>
Correction of PTO Error		License			idilic	00
Reel # Frame #	□	Merger		Other		300
Corrective Document			I.S. Govern			200 mg
Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Attorney Docket No: 004320.P041		Departi	mental File	Secret		
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if addit	tional names of conv	eying parties	attached	Execution Date of the Execution Date of the Execution Ex	
Name (1st party) Ronald R. Foster					08/02/200	-
Name (2nd party)						
Name (3rd party)					19/6	3880
Name (4th party)					7	
		ional names of recei	ving parties at	tached		
Name (line 1) OmniVision Technologies, Inc.				an a	cument to be ssignment and	I the
Name (line 2)				dom	iving party is iciled in the U	Inited
Address (line 1) 930 Thompson Place				dom	es, an appoint estic represen	tative is
Address (line 2)				be a	hed. (Designa separate docu	
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale	California/	California/U.S.A. 94086			gnment.)	
City	State/Count	ту	Zip Coo	le		
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the Name	he United States)		Enter fo	r the first Re	ceiving Pa	rty only.
Address (line 1)						
AddRess (Time 2) 00000010 096 38800						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOI	R OFFICE USE	ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT DOCUMENT OF RECORD ASSIGNMENT OF REC	e the Cover Sheet. Se the Office of Informa AB Information Collect UMENTS TO THIS A rded with require	end comments regardin aton and Regulatory A: ction Budget Package of ADDRESS. ed cover sheet(s)	g this burden es ffairs, Office of 0651-0027, Pat information	stimate to the U.s. Management an ent and Tradema	S.Patent and T d Budget, Par	frademark perwork

REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0165

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101112 0001 002	,	1 age 2	1	PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number 425-827-8600	1
Name	Dennis M. de Guzman			
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYI	LOR & ZAFMAN, LLP		
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Blvd.			70°
Address (line 3)	7th Floor			
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90025			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent. # <u>2</u>	
Application N	Number (s) or Patent Nun	iber (s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers attached
Enter eith	er the Patent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
	Application Number (s)		Patent Number (s)	
If this document	is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> n was signed by the first named	w Patent Application, enter the date the executing inventor.	Month Da 08/02/	•
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
	CT application number <u>only if</u> a pplication Number has not been d.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number of properties in	nvolved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CI	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Deposit Account	nclosed 🛮 Deposit Account		
	(Enter for payment by deposit a	ccount or if additional fees can be charg	41	
		Deposit Account		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes 🛛	No 📙
attachea	est of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to a		
Dennis M.	de Guzman 41,70	12 Mde St	8-	10-00
Name of P	erson Signing Registrati	on No. Signature	,	Date
	Mail documents to b	e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0166

Attorney's Docket No.: 004320.P041		GNMENT	PATENT
		To Filing Patent Application	•
In consideration	n of good and valuable co	nsideration, the receipt of	f which is hereby
acknowledged,			
the undersigned, Ro	nald R. Foster		
hereby sell, assign, an	d transfer to OmniVision	n Technologies, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>Dela</u>	aware	, having a principal pla	ce of business at
930 Thompson Place.	Sunnyvale, CA 94086		, ("Assignee"),
and its successors, as:	signs, and legal represent	atives, the entire right, titl	e, and interest for the
United States and all for	preign countries, in and to	any and all improvement	s that are disclosed in
the application for the 1	United States patent that h	has been executed by the	undersigned prior
hereto or concurrently	herewith on the dates indi	icated below and is entitle	ed METHOD AND
APPARATUS FOR A	DDING WATERMARKS	S TO IMAGES AND/OF	R VIDEO DATA
STREAMS			
and in and to said appl	ication and all divisional a	pplications, continuation	applications.
	applications, continuation-		
renewal applications, re	eissue applications, reexa	minations, extensions, ar	nd all other patent
applications that have I	been or shall be filed in the	e United States and all fo	reign countries on
any of said improveme	nts; and in and to all origir	nal patents, reissued pate	ents, reexamination
certificates, and extens	sions, that have been or st	hall be issued in the Unite	ed States and all
foreign countries on sa	id improvements; and in a	and to all rights of priority	resulting from the
filing of said United Sta	tes application:	3 1 1	5

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT

Each Inventor	r: Please S	ign <u>and Dat</u> e	<u>e</u> Below;	Each Inventor also list the di you signed th accompanying DECLARATIO POWER OF ATTORNEY:	ate that e g
08/02	, 2000	Mall	Mahan	08/02	. 2000
Date	_, 2000	Name: Ror	nald R. Foster	Date	., 2000
	, 20				, 20
Date		Name:		Date	
Date	, 20	Name:		Date	, 20
	, 20				. 20
Date		Name:		Date	
Date	, 20	Name:		Date	, 20
	, 20				. 20
Date		Name:		Date	., = -
State of:		} ss.	Assignment Document Re BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, T 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seve Los Angeles, CA 90025-1 (425) 827-8600	AYLOR & ZAFM enth Floor	AN LLP
the undersigne [] personali	ed Notary Pu y known to r se name(s) executed it	ublic, persona ne [] prove su	20, before me, ally appeared ed to me on the basis of sat abscribed to the within instru	isfactory evidence	e to be the
Notary'	's Signature				

-2-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)